SeGMo-Positioning
Compact positioning drives
with high torques
GEL 6110
Technical information Version 2024-03-06
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

d W D
b Diameter output shaft
dw H7 (type code)
9 / 10 / 11
(H / F / E)
12
(D)
14 / 15 / 16
(B / A / P)
18 / 20
(Q / O)
D 39.5 41.5 46.5 48.5
b 13 13 15 15
Screw DIN 912 M5 M5 M6 M6
Clamping ring
Dimensions/item number clamping ring MZ1379
dw
b
D
Diameter output shaft
dw H7 (type code)
8
(I)
D 32
b 11
Screw DIN 912 M4
Plain bearing OG0001
ø
10
7.1
3.1 ±0.05
ø
8
0 -0
.0
5
2
Ø5 C11 +0.145
+0.07
Section A-A
Further mounting material made of stainless steel 1.4301: Centering pins, flange plates, etc. upon request.
Type code
D-51T-6110 / (2024-03-06) 27
Type code GEL 6110
  Communication interface
CO CANopen CiA 402
DP PROFIBUS-DP V0/V1
EC EtherCAT
IP EtherNet/IP
MB Modbus/TCP
PL POWERLINK
RT PROFINET IO/RT
SC sercos III
  Nominal torque
01 1.4 Nm at 230 min-1
02 2 Nm at 230 min-1
03 3.5 Nm at 100 min-1
05 5 Nm at 100 min-1
07 7 Nm at 40 min-1
10 10 Nm at 40 min-1
15 15 Nm at 30 min-1
18 18 Nm at 25 min-1
  Output shaft (dw in millimeter)
A 15 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
B 14 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
D 12 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
E 11 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
F 10 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
H 9 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
I 8 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
K 10 h7 Solid shaft(1)
O 20 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
P 16 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
Q 18 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
  Housing material
A Aluminum AlMgSi, anodized
E Stainless steel 1.4301(1)
  Construction type
K Short
L Long
  Connection Technology
ST Connector (standard): M12 fieldbus, M23 power supply)
HS M17 panel-mounting socket with male contacts
S1 30 cm hybrid cable and M17 coupling with male contacts
S2 50 cm hybrid cable and M17 coupling with male contacts
S3 100 cm hybrid cable and M17 coupling with male contacts
H1 30 cm hybrid cable and M23 coupling with male contacts
H2 50 cm hybrid cable and M23 coupling with male contacts
H3 100 cm hybrid cable and M23 coupling with male contacts
Vx Hybrid cables pre-assembled with spring-cage terminals for SeGMo-Box GEL 6505,
Cable length V1 = 1 m; V2 = 3 m; V3 = 5 m; V4 = 8 m; V5 = 10 m; V6 = 13 m; V7 = 15 m;
V8 = 18 m; V9 = 20 m
xx xx m hybrid cable with flying lead, length in meters (xx = 01 to 20; standard: 3 m)
  Design
0 Standard
1 Individual protection
C cULus recognized component
  Option
A No additional option (default)
B Holding brake
  Degree of protection
3 IP 67 (with shaft sealing ring and protection against humidity),
version C: additionally UL enclosure type 1
6110 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
(1) upon request
Type code
28 D-51T-6110 / (2024-03-06)
Restrictions
Design
■ The nominal torques 15 and 18 are only available in design 0 and 1 (Design C is in preparation.).
Connection Technology
■ Connection technology HS is only available with housing material A (aluminum) and with communication interface
CO (CANopen).
■ Connection technologies HS/H1/H2/H3/S1/S2/S3/xx/Vx are only available with communication interface
CO (CANopen).
■ The communication interface DP with ST connection technology is only available in design 0.
Output shaft
■ Output shaft I is only available up to 5 Nm.
■ Output shaft K is only available up to 10 Nm.
■ Output shaft H is only available up to 10 Nm. Positioning drives > 5 Nm may only be used with a feather key.
■ Positioning drives > 10 Nm are only available with output shaft A/B/O/P/Q.
Positioning drives with output shafts < 10 mm may only be used with feather keys.
Nominal torque/Construction type/Housing material/Option
Nominal torque Construction type
(dimension L, length of housing)
Housing material Option
01  1.4 Nm at 230 min-1 K (126 mm) A (aluminum)
E (stainless steel)
A (without holding brake)
03  3.5 Nm at 100 min-1 K (126 mm) A (aluminum)
E (stainless steel)
A (without holding brake)
07  7 Nm at 40 min-1 K (126 mm) A (aluminum)
E (stainless steel)
A (without holding brake)
02  2 Nm at 230 min-1 L (164 mm) A (aluminum)
E (stainless steel)
A (without holding brake)
B (with holding brake)
05  5 Nm at 100 min-1 L (164 mm) A (aluminum)
E (stainless steel)
A (without holding brake)
B (with holding brake)
10  10 Nm at 40 min-1 L (164 mm) A (aluminum)
E (stainless steel)
A (without holding brake)
B (with holding brake)
15  15 Nm at 30 min-1  L (168.2 mm) A (aluminum) A (without holding brake)
B (with holding brake)
18  18 Nm at 25 min-1  L (166.5 mm) A (aluminum) A (without holding brake)
Customized modifications